OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-06-2007 Jnited States Pattern of Trademark
RE(M2 to - Mar 2017
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tra.	3413583 cuments or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
INSTONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: INSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING AG
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Churerstrasse 135
✓ Corporation- State: <u>United Kingdom</u>	I CILY, CH-0000 Flallikoli
Other	State: Community of Freienbach, SZ
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Switzerland Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 18, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship Swiss
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes IN N (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) PDBYRNE 00000043 3000003	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3,000,003
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
c. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filli	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and
Name: LLOYD L. ZICKERT	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:79 West Monroe Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip: 60603	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 312/236-1888	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 312/236-1885	b. Deposit Account Number <u>26-0232</u>
Email Address: <u>zickert@compuserve.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Lloyd L. Zickert</u>
9. Signature: Hon & Zwkeit	May 31, 2007
Signature	Date
LLOYD L. ZICKERT	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INSTONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, whose registered office is at Fleet House 8-12 New Bridge Street, London EC4V6AL, United Kingdom, is the owner of the following United States service mark registration:

Service Mark Registration No. 3,000,003, registered September 27, 2005, for the service mark INSTONE, in International Class 39.

WHEREAS, INSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING AG, whose registered office is at Churerstrasse 135, CH-8808 Pfäffikon, Community of Freienbach, SZ, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring ownership of said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said INSTONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, does hereby assign unto INSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING AG, nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to said service mark registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this A	Assignment has been executed this
day of <u>Jecember</u> , 2006	5.
EXECUTED as an Assignment by INSTONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED acting as two Directors or one Director and the Secretary	Director
	Director/Secretary

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0176